HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 20-09-883

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to authorize Hamilton Construction to perform additional Electrical Conduit Installation to accommodate future Drive Down Float for an amount not to exceed \$29,520.

WHEREAS, Hamilton Construction has been contracted to perform the Portage Cove Harbor Boat Launch; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Harbor Master has recommended the work be completed now during the construction of the current project which already entails installing other electric and conduit lines to the new harbor office pad to support future projects at the Harbor; and

WHEREAS, whereas both PND Engineers and Hamilton recommend the work be completed during this phase of construction to save money and keep from having to tear up the new paved driveway; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities recommends the work be added at this time; and

WHEREAS, Hamilton Construction has provided and RFP to complete the work for an amount not to exceed \$29,520; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to sign a change order allowing Hamilton Construction to install the additional conduit for an amount not to exceed \$29,520.00 to add the necessary electrical capacity.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8th day of September 2020.

Attest:	Janice Hill, Mayor	
Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk		